

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 630/2010

TILLU SAHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) DELHI  
)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Due to bereavement in the family of learned counsel appearing  
on behalf of the appellant, Mr. Kuldip Singh, 1  
earned Advocate-on-Record is not present in the Court today and learned  
counsel appearing on his behalf prays time.  
In view of that, list the Criminal Appeal after  
Winter Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2014.12.18  
11:16:47 IST  
Reason: